PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
TAPES #191 and 192
HB 2691, HB 3488, SB 859-A

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
JUNE 5, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Andy Olson
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Member Excused; Rep. Scott Bruun

Witnesses Present: Art Schlaack, Association of Oregon Counties
Jeff Bissonnette, Fair & Clean Energy Coaltion

Staff Present: Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
lan Tolleson, Committee Assistant

TAPE 191, SIDE A

003 Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:42 P.M.
SB 859 — WORK SESSION
009 Chris Allanach Legislative Revenue (EXHIBIT A)
019 Chair Barnhart
020 MOTION: Rep. Read moves to ADOPT SB 859A-5 amendments dated
6/4/07.
VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Bruun
Chair Barnhart, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

023 Chair Barnhart
024 MOTION: Rep. Read moves SB 859A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.
VOTE: 8-0-1
AYE: 8 - Berger, Butler, Gelser, Olson, Read, Rosenbaum, Witt,
Barnhart
EXCUSED: 1 -Bruun
Chair Barnhart, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.
026 Chair Barnhart
HB 2691 — WORK SESSION
052 Mazen Malik Legislative Revenue (EXHIBIT B)
070 Chair Barnhart
072 MOTION: Rep. Read moves to ADOPT HB 2691-8 amendments dated
6/4/07.
074 Rep. Butler
089 Malik
094 Rep. Butler
098 Malik
105 Rep. Butler
110 Chair Barnhart
120 Rep. Olson

121 Chair Barnhart



131
133
135
138
140
141
145
146
147
150
153
155
161
164
168
172
174
180
185
230
233
240
256
258
267
270
271
283
302
311
315

320

322
323
352
379

Rep. Olson
Malik

Chair Barnhart
Malik

Rep. Olson
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Butler
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Butler
Chair Barnhart
Malik

Rep. Butler
Malik

Rep. Butler
Malik

Chair Barnhart
Malik

Chair Barnhart
Art Schlaack
Chair Barnhart
Schlaack

Rep. Rosenbaum
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Rosenbaum
Malik

Chair Barnhart
Malik
Schlaack
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Butler
Chair Barnhart

HB 3488 — WORK SESSION

393
416

Chris Allanach
Jeff Bissonnette

TAPE 192, SIDE A

014
015
020
042
043
045
048
058
073
094

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Butler
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
Bissonnette
Rep. Berger
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart

Association of Oregon Counties (AOC)

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Bruun

Chair Barnhart, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Read moves HB 2691 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-3-1
AYE: 5 - Gelser, Read, Rosenbaum, Witt, Barnhart
NAY: 3 - Berger, Butler, Olson

EXCUSED: 1 -Bruun
Chair Barnhart, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

Legislative Revenue (EXHIBIT C)
Fair & Clean Energy Coalition (EXHIBIT D)



098
107
111
112
115
121
124
131
132
134
145
154
158
169
170
174
177
178
181

184
185

186
190
191
192

Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
Bissonnette
Rep. Berger
Bissonnette
Rep. Berger
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
Bissonnette
Chair Barnhart
MOTION: Rep. Read moves to ADOPT HB 3488-6 amendments dated
6/1/07.
VOTE: 7-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Bruun, Rep. Butler
Chair Barnhart, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Barnhart
MOTION: Rep. Read moves HB 3488 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.
Chair Barnhart
Allanach
Chair Barnhart
VOTE: 7-0-2
AYE: 7 - Berger, Gelser, Olson, Read, Rosenbaum, Witt,
Barnhart
EXCUSED: 2 -Bruun, Butler
Chair Barnhart, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. Witt will lead discussion on the floor.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Roy Elicker Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Barnhart Recesses meeting at 2:28 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

lan Tolleson
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

moO®w>

SB 859, -A5 amendments, Staff, 6 pp

HB 2691, -8 amendments, Malik Mazen, 3 pp
HB 3488, -A6 amendments, Staff, 3 pp

HB 3488, written testimony, Jeff Bissonnette, 1 p
SB 859, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 5 pp



