HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE JUNE 5, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Members Present:

072

074

089

094

098

105

110

120 121 Rep. Butler

Rep. Butler

Rep. Butler

Chair Barnhart Rep. Olson

Chair Barnhart

Malik

Malik

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt Member Excused: Rep. Scott Bruun Witnesses Present: Art Schlaack, Association of Oregon Counties Jeff Bissonnette, Fair & Clean Energy Coaltion Staff Present: Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant TAPE 191, SIDE A 003 Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:42 P.M. SB 859 – WORK SESSION 009 Chris Allanach Legislative Revenue (EXHIBIT A) 019 Chair Barnhart 020 MOTION: Rep. Read moves to ADOPT SB 859A-5 amendments dated 6/4/07. **VOTE: 8-0-1** EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Bruun Chair Barnhart, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 023 Chair Barnhart 024 MOTION: Rep. Read moves SB 859A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 8-0-1 AYE: 8 - Berger, Butler, Gelser, Olson, Read, Rosenbaum, Witt, Barnhart EXCUSED: 1 - Bruun Chair Barnhart, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor. 026 Chair Barnhart HB 2691 – WORK SESSION 052 Mazen Malik Legislative Revenue (EXHIBIT B) 070 Chair Barnhart

MOTION: Rep. Read moves to ADOPT HB 2691-8 amendments dated 6/4/07.

131	Rep. Olson	
133	Malik	
135	Chair Barnhart	
138	Malik	
140	Rep. Olson	
141	Chair Barnhart	
145	Rep. Butler	
146	Chair Barnhart	
147	Rep. Butler	
	Chair Barnhart	
150		
153	Malik	
155	Rep. Butler	
161	Malik	
164	Rep. Butler	
168	Malik	
172	Chair Barnhart	
174	Malik	
180	Chair Barnhart	
		Accessibilities of Occupations (AOO)
185	Art Schlaack	Association of Oregon Counties (AOC)
230	Chair Barnhart	
233	Schlaack	
240	Rep. Rosenbaum	
256	Chair Barnhart	
258	Rep. Rosenbaum	
267	Malik	
270	Chair Barnhart	
271	Malik	
283	Schlaack	
302	Chair Barnhart	
311	Rep. Berger	
315		VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Bruun
		Chair Barnhart, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
320		MOTION: Rep. Read moves HB 2691 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
		AMENDED recommendation.
322	Chair Barnhart	AMENDED recommendation.
323	Rep. Butler	
352	Chair Barnhart	
379		VOTE: 5-3-1
		AYE: 5 - Gelser, Read, Rosenbaum, Witt, Barnhart
		NAY: 3 - Berger, Butler, Olson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Bruun
		Chair Barnhart, declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 349	8 – WORK SESSION	
393	Chris Allanach	Legislative Revenue (EXHIBIT C)
416	Jeff Bissonnette	Fair & Clean Energy Coalition (EXHIBIT D)
-		
	<u>92, SIDE A</u>	
014	Chair Barnhart	
015	Rep. Butler	
020	Bissonnette	
042	Chair Barnhart	
043	Bissonnette	
045	Rep. Berger	
048	Bissonnette	
048	Chair Barnhart	
073	Bissonnette	
004	Chair Parnhart	

073 Bissonnette 094 Chair Barnhart

098Bissonne107Chair Ba111Bissonne112Chair Ba115Bissonne121Chair Ba124Bissonne131Chair Ba132Bissonne134Rep. Bei145Bissonne154Rep. Bei158Bissonne169Chair Ba170Bissonne174Chair Ba177Bissonne178Chair Ba181	rnhart ette rnhart ette rnhart ette rnhart ette ger ette ger ette rnhart ette ette rnhart ette rnhart ette ette rnhart ette ette rnhart ette ette ette ette ette ette ette e	ad moves to ADOPT HB 3488-6 amendments dated . Bruun, Rep. Butler pring no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.		
184 Chair Ba 185	mhart MOTION: Rep. Rea	ad moves HB 3488 to the floor with a DO PASS AS recommendation.		
186 Chair Ba	rnhart	recommendation.		
190 Allanach 191 Chair Ba				
191 Chail Ba	VOTE: 7-0-2			
	AYE: 7 - Be Barnhart EXCUSED: 2 - Br Chair Barnhart, deo REP. Witt will lead bared testimony is submitted for the ker Oregon Department	of Fish & Wildlife (EXHIBIT E)		
Tape Index Submitted by:				

Ian Tolleson House Committee Assistant

- Exhibit Summary: A. SB 859, -A5 amendments, Staff, 6 pp B. HB 2691, -8 amendments, Malik Mazen, 3 pp C. HB 3488, -A6 amendments, Staff, 3 pp D. HB 3488, written testimony, Jeff Bissonnette, 1 p
 - E. SB 859, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 5 pp